
Finlandia (2-20) -vs- North Central Univ. (5-17)
4/21/2015 at Coon Rapids, MN (Wintercrest Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Babcock (4-4)
Loss: Froelich (0-0)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 7   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Finlandia 2 0 0 1 2 1 1 7 10 5
North Central Univ. 6 0 3 0 1 0 X 10 11 3

Finlandia 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Yosunda cf 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Jacobson 3b 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
Paul 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    O'Brien 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thayer 2b 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Crawford dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Richard c 4 1 3 3 0 0 0
Donley 1b 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Gregory ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Fialek lf 3 1 1 2 0 0 3
J. Windahl rf 4 0 0 0 0 4 1
Froelich p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 7 10 7 3 8 8

2B: Richard (1); Fialek (1)
3B: Gregory (1)
SF: Donley (1); Fialek (1)
SB: Gregory (1)
CS: Jacobson (1)
E: Jacobson (1); O'Brien (1); Donley (1); J. Windahl (1); Froelich (1)

North Central Univ. 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Babcock p 4 3 3 1 0 0 0
Fair cf 4 2 2 2 0 0 2
VanSickle ss 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
Madrinich 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cardinelli 3b 4 1 0 0 0 0 1
Grimmett c 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Sullivan rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Wyre 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Juve lf 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
Totals 33 10 11 6 1 1 6

2B: Babcock (3); VanSickle (1)
SB: Fair (1)
E: VanSickle (1); Madrinich (1); Cardinelli (1)

Finlandia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Froelich (L, 0-0) 6.0 11 10 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 33 34 5 11 –
Totals 11 10 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 33 34 5 11

North Central Univ. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Babcock (W, 4-4) 7.0 10 7 6 3 8 0 0 0 0 31 36 7 4 –
Totals 10 7 6 3 8 0 0 0 0 31 36 7 4



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Finlandia - Top of 1st FIN NCU
Yosunda singled to center field. 0 0
Jacobson reached first on an error by 3b; Yosunda advanced to second. 0 0
Paul reached first on an error by 1b, bunt; Jacobson advanced to second; Yosunda advanced to third. 0 0
O'Brien to 2b for Paul. 0 0
Crawford struck out looking. 0 0
Richard doubled to left field, 2 RBI; O'Brien advanced to third; Jacobson scored, unearned; Yosunda scored. 2 0
Donley walked. 2 0
Gregory popped up to p. 2 0
Fialek flied out to ss. 2 0

North Central Univ. - Bottom of 1st FIN NCU
Babcock doubled to right field. 2 0
Fair singled, bunt, RBI; Babcock scored on the throw. 2 1
VanSickle walked; Fair advanced to second. 2 1
Madrinich singled to right field; VanSickle advanced to second; Fair advanced to third. 2 1
Cardinelli reached first on an error by 2b; Madrinich advanced to second; VanSickle advanced to third; Fair
scored, unearned. 2 2
Grimmett singled to shortstop, RBI; Cardinelli advanced to second; Madrinich advanced to third; VanSickle
scored. 2 3
Sullivan reached on a fielder's choice; Grimmett advanced to second; Cardinelli advanced to third; Madrinich
out at home 1b to c. 2 3
Wyre reached first on an error by p; Sullivan advanced to second; Grimmett advanced to third; Cardinelli
scored, unearned. 2 4
Juve singled to left field, RBI; Wyre advanced to second; Sullivan advanced to third; Grimmett scored. 2 5
Babcock reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Juve out at second ss to 2b; Wyre advanced to third; Sullivan
scored. 2 6
Fair flied out to ss. 2 6

Finlandia - Top of 2nd FIN NCU
J. Windahl struck out swinging. 2 6
Yosunda flied out to lf. 2 6
Jacobson reached first on an error by ss. 2 6
Jacobson out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 6

North Central Univ. - Bottom of 2nd FIN NCU
VanSickle singled, reached to second on an error by rf. 2 6
Madrinich grounded out to ss. 2 6
Cardinelli reached on a fielder's choice. 2 6
Grimmett reached on a fielder's choice; Cardinelli advanced to second; VanSickle out at third 3b unassisted. 2 6
Sullivan grounded out to 2b. 2 6

Finlandia - Top of 3rd FIN NCU
Thayer to 2b for O'Brien. 2 6
Thayer walked. 2 6
Crawford grounded out to c, bunt; Thayer advanced to second. 2 6
Richard lined out to ss; Thayer out at third ss to 2b. 2 6

North Central Univ. - Bottom of 3rd FIN NCU
Wyre flied out to 2b. 2 6
Juve reached first on an error by 1b. 2 6
Babcock doubled to left field; Juve advanced to third. 2 6
Fair singled to center field, RBI; Babcock advanced to third; Juve scored, unearned. 2 7
Fair stole second; Babcock scored on the throw. 2 8



VanSickle doubled to center field, RBI; Fair scored. 2 9
Madrinich flied out to cf. 2 9
Cardinelli grounded out to p. 2 9

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Finlandia - Top of 4th FIN NCU
Donley grounded out to 1b. 2 9
Gregory tripled to center field. 2 9
Fialek flied out to lf, SAC, RBI; Gregory scored. 3 9
J. Windahl struck out looking. 3 9

North Central Univ. - Bottom of 4th FIN NCU
Grimmett grounded out to p. 3 9
Sullivan singled to second base. 3 9
Wyre reached on a fielder's choice; Sullivan out at second 2b to ss. 3 9
Juve flied out to cf. 3 9

Finlandia - Top of 5th FIN NCU
Yosunda walked. 3 9
Jacobson singled to center field; Yosunda advanced to second. 3 9
Thayer struck out looking. 3 9
Crawford singled to right field; Jacobson advanced to second; Yosunda advanced to third. 3 9
Richard singled to left field, RBI; Crawford advanced to second; Jacobson advanced to third; Yosunda
scored. 4 9
Donley flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; Jacobson scored. 5 9
Gregory struck out swinging. 5 9

North Central Univ. - Bottom of 5th FIN NCU
Babcock doubled to right field. 5 9
Fair grounded out to ss; Babcock advanced to third on the throw. 5 9
VanSickle reached first on an error by 3b; Babcock scored, unearned. 5 10
Madrinich grounded out to 2b; VanSickle out at second 2b to ss. 5 10

Finlandia - Top of 6th FIN NCU
Fialek doubled to left field. 5 10
J. Windahl struck out swinging. 5 10
Yosunda reached on a fielder's choice; Fialek advanced to third. 5 10
Jacobson singled to shortstop, RBI; Yosunda advanced to second; Fialek scored. 6 10
Thayer struck out looking. 6 10
Crawford flied out to cf. 6 10

North Central Univ. - Bottom of 6th FIN NCU
Cardinelli grounded out to ss. 6 10
Grimmett fouled out to lf. 6 10
Sullivan struck out swinging. 6 10

Finlandia - Top of 7th FIN NCU
Richard singled to right field. 6 10
Donley singled to right field; Richard advanced to second. 6 10
Gregory reached on a fielder's choice; Donley out at second p to ss; Richard advanced to third. 6 10
Gregory stole second. 6 10
Fialek grounded out to 3b, RBI; Gregory advanced to third on the throw; Richard scored. 7 10
J. Windahl struck out swinging. 7 10



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Central Univ. - Bottom of 7th FIN NCU


